anticipated at Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs) only, to 

Rs.8,00,000/- (Rupees eight lakhs) only, per annum and 

subsequently, her marriage. That apart, being a Cardiac patient, 

he is likely to incur yearly medical expenditure expected to be 

about Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand) only. Hence, 

the prayers enumerated in the Plaint.   

4.  In the Written Statement of the Defendants, it was, 

inter alia, averred that prior to five years the Defendant No.2 was 

supplying electrical articles to Government Departments which